



TCS/SE/162/2024-25

October 12, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051
Symbol - TCS

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code No. - 532540

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six-month period ended September 30, 2024, in following newspapers:

1. The Hindu Business Line (English)
2. The Indian Express (English)
3. Financial Express (English)
4. Business Standard (English)
5. Hindustan Times (English)
6. Loksatta (Marathi)
7. Sandesh (Gujarati)

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.tcs.com.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Tata Consultancy Services Limited**

Pradeep Manohar Gaitonde
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Tata Consultancy Services Limited

9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

Tel: 91 22 6778 9595 **Fax:** 91 22 6778 9660 **E-mail:** corporate.office@tcs.com **Website:** www.tcs.com

Registered Office: 9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400021

Corporate Identification No. (CIN): L22210MH1995PLC084781

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
Profit before tax	16,032	32,263	15,330
Profit after tax	11,955	24,060	11,380
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,016	24,907	11,162
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	362	362	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,957	90,957	90,840
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	32.92	66.20	31.00

* Balances for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2024 and balances for three months ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
Profit before tax	16,589	32,467	14,444
Profit after tax	12,994	25,109	10,929
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,234	25,383	10,861

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024, has declared an interim dividend of ₹10.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
October 10, 2024

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 10106739

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
Profit before tax	16,032	32,263	15,330
Profit after tax	11,955	24,060	11,380
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,016	24,907	11,162
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	362	362	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,957	90,957	90,840
Earnings per equity share- Basic and diluted (₹)	32.92	66.20	31.00

* Balances for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2024 and balances for three months ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
Profit before tax	16,589	32,467	14,444
Profit after tax	12,994	25,109	10,929
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,234	25,383	10,861

Notes:

1. The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024, has declared an interim dividend of ₹10.00 per equity share.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
October 10, 2024

K. Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 10106739

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor_relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
Profit before tax	16,032	32,263	15,330
Profit after tax	11,955	24,060	11,380
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,016	24,907	11,162
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	362	362	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,957	90,957	90,840
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	32.92	66.20	31.00

* Balances for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2024 and balances for three months ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
Profit before tax	16,589	32,467	14,444
Profit after tax	12,994	25,109	10,929
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,234	25,383	10,861

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024, has declared an interim dividend of ₹10.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
October 10, 2024

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 10106739

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
Profit before tax	16,032	32,263	15,330
Profit after tax	11,955	24,060	11,380
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,016	24,907	11,162
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	362	362	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,957	90,957	90,840
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	32.92	66.20	31.00

* Balances for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2024 and balances for three months ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
Profit before tax	16,589	32,467	14,444
Profit after tax	12,994	25,109	10,929
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,234	25,383	10,861

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024, has declared an interim dividend of ₹10.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
October 10, 2024

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 10106739

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6 778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
Profit before tax	16,032	32,263	15,330
Profit after tax	11,955	24,060	11,380
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,016	24,907	11,162
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	362	362	366
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	90,957	90,957	90,840
Earnings per equity share:- Basic and diluted (₹)	32.92	66.20	31.00

* Balances for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2024 and balances for three months ended September 30, 2023 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

	Three months ended September 30, 2024	Six months ended September 30, 2024	Three months ended September 30, 2023
Revenue from operations	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
Profit before tax	16,589	32,467	14,444
Profit after tax	12,994	25,109	10,929
Total comprehensive income for the period	13,234	25,383	10,861

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 10, 2024, has declared an interim dividend of ₹10.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three months and six months ended September 30, 2024, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
October 10, 2024

K Krithivasan
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 10106739

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ९वा मजला, निर्मल बिल्डिंग, नरिमन पॉइन्ट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१. टेलि. : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९५९५ फॅक्स : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९६६०
ई-मेल : investorrelations@tcs.com वेबसाइट : www.tcs.com सीआयएन : एल२२२१०एमएच१९९५पीएलसी०८४७८१

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (₹ कोटी)

	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली सहामाही	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
व्यवहारांकडील महसूल	६४,२५९	१,२६,८७२	५९,६९२
करापूर्वी नफा	१६,०३२	३२,२६३	१५,३३०
करानंतर नफा	११,९५५	२४,०६०	११,३८०
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१३,०१६	२४,९०७	११,१६२
भरणा केलेले इक्विटी भागभांडवल (दर्शित मूल्य : ₹ १ प्रति भाग)	३६२	३६२	३६६
एकूण राखीव (अनिर्वाजित व्याज समाविष्ट)*	९०,९५७	९०,९५७	९०,८४०
कमाई प्रति इक्विटी भाग : मूलभूत व सौम्य केलेले (₹)	३२.९२	६६.२०	३१.००

* ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता शिल्लक ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत ताळेबंदानुसार शिल्लक दर्शविते आणि ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता शिक्षक सिव्जुरिटीन अॅण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिसिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्कलोनर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ द्वारा आवश्यकतेनुसार ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत ताळेबंदानुसार शिल्लक दर्शविते.

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (₹ कोटी)

	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली सहामाही	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
व्यवहारांकडील महसूल	५३,९९०	१,०६,८३४	५०,१६५
करापूर्वी नफा	१६,५८९	३२,४६७	१४,४४४
करानंतर नफा	१२,९९४	२५,१०९	१०,९२९
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१३,२३४	२५,३८३	१०,८६१

नोंदी :

- लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष व लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखा समितीद्वारा परीक्षण करण्यात आले आहे आणि १० ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांच्याद्वारा मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत. सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी या निष्कर्षांवर अपरिवर्तित लेखापरीक्षण मत व्यक्त केले आहे.
- संचालक मंडळाने १० ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत प्रति इक्विटी भागावर ₹ १०.०० चा अंतरिम लाभांश घोषित केला आहे.
- वरील उतारा सिव्जुरिटीन अॅण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिसिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्कलोनर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे फाहल केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर प्रारूप आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता संपूर्ण प्रारूप URL: www.bseindia.com या बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाइटवर, URL: www.nseindia.com या नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाइटवर आणि URL: www.tcs.com/investors या कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता

मुंबई
१० ऑक्टोबर, २०२४

के. क्रिधिवामन
सीईओ व व्यवस्थापन संचालक
डीआयएन : १०१०६७३९

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: ૯મો માળ, નરિમાન પોઇન્ટ, મુંબઈ ૪૦૦ ૦૨૧. ટેલિ: +૯૧ ૨૨ ૬૭૭૮ ૯૫૯૫ ફેક્સ: +૯૧ ૨૨ ૬૭૭૮ ૯૬૬૦
ઈ-મેલ: investor.relations@tcs.com વેબસાઇટ: www.tcs.com સીઆઈએન L22210MH1995PLC084781

૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધ વાર્ષિક ઓડિટ કરેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ વચગાળાના નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો સાર (રૂ. કરોડમાં)

	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક
સંચાલનોમાંથી આવક	64,259	1,26,872	59,692
કરવેરા પહેલાનો નફો	16,032	32,263	15,330
કરવેરા પછીનો નફો	11,955	24,060	11,380
સમયગાળા માટે કુલ સમાવેશક આવક	13,016	24,907	11,162
ચુકવણી થયેલ ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂડી (ફેસ વેલ્યુ રૂ. ૧ પ્રતિ શેર)	362	362	366
કુલ આનામત (નોન-કન્ટ્રોલિંગ ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ્સ સહિત)	90,957	90,957	90,840
ઇક્વિટી શેરદીઠ કમાણી: બેઝિક અને ડાયલ્યુટેડ (રૂ.)	32.92	66.20	31.00

૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક માટેની સિલકો ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વાર્ષિક અને ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક સમયગાળા માટેની સિલકો ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા વર્ષ માટેની ઓડિટ કરેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ બેલેન્સ શીટ મુજબના છે, જે ભારતીય પ્રતિભૂતિ અને વિનિમય બોર્ડ (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓવિંગ્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિકવાયર્મેન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ની જરૂરિયાત મુજબ છે.

૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિ માસિક અને અર્ધ વાર્ષિક ઓડિટ કરેલ સ્ટેન્ડએલોન વચગાળાનો નાણાકીય પરિણામોનો સાર (રૂ. કરોડમાં)

	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક
સંચાલનોમાંથી આવક	53,990	1,06,834	50,165
કરવેરા પહેલાનો નફો	16,589	32,467	14,444
કરવેરા પછીનો નફો	12,994	25,109	10,929
સમયગાળા માટે કુલ સમાવેશક આવક	13,234	25,383	10,861

નોંધ

- ૧- ઓડિટ કરાયેલ કોન્સોલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો તથા ઓડિટ કરાયેલ સ્ટેન્ડએલોન નાણાકીય પરિણામો ઓડિટ કમિટી દ્વારા રિવ્યૂ કરવામાં આવેલ છે અને ૧૦ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ યોજાયેલ મિટિંગમાં ડિરેક્ટરોના બોર્ડ દ્વારા મંજૂર કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ વૈધાનિક ઓડિટરો દ્વારા આ પરિણામો પર અનમોડિફાઇડ ઓડિટનો અભિપ્રાય આપવામાં આવેલ છે.
- ૨- ૧૦ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ યોજાયેલ બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મીટિંગમાં પ્રતિ ઇક્વિટી શેર રૂ. ૧૦.૦૦નું વચગાળાનું ડિવિડન્ડ પ્રસ્તાવિત કરવામાં આવેલ છે.
- ૩- ઉપરોક્ત વિષયવસ્તુ એ ભારતીય પ્રતિભૂતિ અને વિનિમય બોર્ડ (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓવિંગ્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિકવાયર્મેન્ટ્સ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૩૩ હેઠળ સ્ટોક એક્સ્ચેન્જોમાં ફાઇલ કરેલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિસ્તૃત ફોર્મટનો સાર છે. ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થતા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધ વાર્ષિક સમયગાળાનું પૂર્ણ ફોર્મટ એ બીએસઈ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ (ચુઆરએલ www.bseindia.com), નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સ્ચેન્જ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ (ચુઆરએલ : www.nseindia.com) તથા કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ (ચુઆરએલ : www.tcs.com/investors) પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

મુંબઈ

૧૦ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૪

બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ માટે અને વતિ

કે કિતીવસન

સીઈઓ અને મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર

ડીઆઈએન : 10106739